

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—————◆—————
MARY MELANIE ANGELLOZ,

Petitioner,

v.

IBERVILLE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD,

Respondent.

—————◆—————
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To
The State Of Louisiana, Court Of Appeal,
First Circuit**

—————◆—————
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—————◆—————
DAN M. SCHEUERMANN
600 America Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802
(225) 344-9381
dan@dmsattorney.com

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. THE LOUISIANA SUPREME COURT, AND THE COURTS BELOW, HAVE SO FAR DEPARTED FROM PROPER JUDI- CIAL PROCEEDINGS, SO ABUSED ITS POWERS, AND SANCTIONED SUCH A DEPARTURE AND ABUSE, AS TO CON- STITUTE A DENIAL OF DUE PROCESS...	8
II. IN DEPRIVING A 27-YEAR TEACHER OF HER EMPLOYMENT WITHOUT SUB- STANTIAL EVIDENCE, THE LOUISI- ANA SUPREME COURT DECISION, AND THAT OF THE COURTS BELOW, CONSTI- TUTES A DENIAL OF DUE PROCESS....	21

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
III. THE LOUISIANA SUPREME COURT, AND THE COURTS BELOW, DEPRIVED MARY ANGELLOZ OF HER CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO FREE SPEECH BY TERMINATING HER EMPLOYMENT BECAUSE SHE STATED SHE KEEPS A LOADED GUN IN HER HOME OR DEPRIVED HER OF HER CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO KEEP AND BEAR ARMS BY TERMINATING HER BECAUSE SHE ACTUALLY DOES SO	41
CONCLUSION.....	45
APPENDIX:	
Opinion of the Court of Appeals of Louisiana, First Circuit, dated June 14, 2012	App. 1
Judgment, 18th Judicial District Court, State of Louisiana, dated June 24, 2011.....	App. 7
Oral Reasons for Judgment, 18th Judicial District, State of Louisiana, dated Nov. 9, 2011	App. 9
Denial of Writ of Certiorari, The Supreme Court of the State of Louisiana, dated Oct. 26, 2012	App. 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Angeloz v. Iberville Parish School Board</i> , 12-2294 (La.App. 1 Cir. 6/14/12).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Arriola v. Orleans Parish School Board</i> , 2001-1878 (La. 2/26/02) 809 So.2d 932.....	21, 24, 30, 31
<i>Bastible v. Weyerhaeuser Co.</i> , 437 F.3d 999 (10th Cir. 2006)	44
<i>Campo v. East Baton Rouge School Board</i> , 231 So.2d 67 (La.App. 1st Cir. 1970).....	11
<i>Chapital v. Orleans Parish School Bd.</i> , 2000-0646 (La.App. 4 Cir. 2/7/01) 780 So.2d 1110	32
<i>Gaff v. St. Mary's Regional Medical Ctr.</i> , 2012 U.S. App. LEXIS 25869 (10th Cir. 2012).....	45
<i>Gaulden v. Lincoln Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 554 So.2d 152 (La.App. 2 Cir. 1989); writ denied, 559 So.2d 126 (La.1990).....	32, 38, 39
<i>Granderson v. Orleans Parish School Board</i> , 216 So.2d 643 (La.App. 4th Cir. 1969)	11
<i>Holt v. Rapides Parish School Bd.</i> , 96-755 (La.App. 3 Cir. 12/11/96) 685 So.2d 501	9
<i>Howard v. West Baton Rouge Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 00-3234, 710 (La. 6/29/01) 793 So.2d 153	39, 40, 45, 46
<i>Howell v. Winn Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 75-12704 (La.App. 10/1/75) 321 So.2d 420	<i>passim</i>
<i>Howell v. Winn Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 76-57178 (La. 15/17/76) 332 So.2d 822	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Jackson v. Planco</i> , 431 Fed.Appx. 161 (3d Cir. 2011)	45
<i>Korb v. Vorith Industrial Services, Inc.</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 168464 (W.D. KY 2012).....	43, 44
<i>Landry v. Ascension Parish School Bd.</i> , 415 So.2d 473 (La.App. 1 Cir. 1982).....	40
<i>Petrovski v. Federal Express Corp.</i> , 210 F.Supp.2d 943 (N.D. OH 2002).....	41, 42
<i>Plona v United Parcel Service</i> , 2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 10345 (N.D. OH 2007)	42, 43
<i>Sylvester v. Cancienne</i> , 95-0789 (La.App. 1 Cir. 11/9/95) 664 So.2d 1259	40
<i>Wiley v. Richland Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 476 So.2d 439 (La.App. 2 Cir. 1985).....	31
<i>Wise v. Bossier Parish School Bd.</i> , 02-1525 (La. 6/27/03) 851 So.2d 1090	36, 38

CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. I	2, 45
U.S. Const. amend. II.....	2, 45
U.S. Const. amend. V	2, 45
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	2, 45
